

100 Newport Avenue • Nazareth, PA 18064 (610) 759-5341 FAX (610) 759-4430

UPPER NAZARETH TOWNSHIP NORTHAMPTON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RESOLUTION NO. 24-12

BE IT RESOLVED that Upper Nazareth Township, a Township of the Second Class. with principal offices located at 100 Newport Avenue, Upper Nazareth Township, Northampton County, Pennsylvania, hereby requests a Monroe County Local Share Account grant for One Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand Four Hundred Ninety (\$199,490.00) Dollars from the Commonwealth Financing Authority to be used for purchase of Police quality communications equipment and services consisting of Body Cameras and Car Camaras.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Upper Nazareth Township does hereby designate Lisa Klem, Township Manager of Upper Nazareth Township, to execute all documents and agreements between Upper Nazareth Township and the Commonwealth Financing Authority to facilitate and assist in obtaining the requested grant.

DULY RESOLVED this 7th day August 2024.

TOWNSHIP OF UPPER NAZARETH

ATTEST: